

## **Release of Liability**

Entry onto Genesee County Land Bank Property

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Address :\_\_\_\_\_

Parcel ID Number:\_\_\_\_\_

(hereafter referred to as "the Property," it is understood that included in the definition of "Property" is any structure located at the address)

Purpose of Visit to the Property: Mowing and/or Blight Removal Only

I\_\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Genesee County, the Genesee County Lank Bank Authority, their respective Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors, and their administrators, agents and employees from any and all liability for property damage and/or bodily injury to anyone or anything that arises from or is caused by actions or omissions taken in furtherance of my agreement to adopt the Property.

I understand that the Property may be in poor condition and presents potential hazards. I take full responsibility for entering the Property and taking appropriate care while on the Property.

I will receive a copy of this form from the representative of the Genesee County Land Bank Authority and signature on the document acknowledges receipt of the copy.

Name:	Signature:
Address:	
Phone:	Email:



